
N$2.00 WINDHOEK - 10 May 2011 No. 4716

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2	 Government Gazette 10 May 2011	 No. 4716

ALL TENDERERS ARE HEREBY INFORMED THAT THE 
CLOSING DATE OF THE FOLLOWING TENDER HAS 
BEEN EXTENDED!!!

TENDER NO:	 F1/16 - 3/2011
DESCRIPTION:	 Rehabilitation / upgrading of 

water supply infrastructure 
on twenty seven (27) resettle-
ment farms in the Otjozondjupa 
Region, divided into 8 Lots: 
Ministry of Lands and Resettle-
ment.

LEVY PAYABLE: 	 N$300-00
NEW CLOSING DATE: 11H00 on Tuesday: 10 May 2011

Any inconvenience is regretted
Secretary: Tender Board

ALL TENDERERS ARE HEREBY INFORMED THAT THE 
CLOSING DATE OF THE FOLLOWING TENDER HAS 
BEEN EXTENDED!!!

TENDER NO:	 F1/18/2 - 15/2010
DESCRIPTION:	 Construction of Neckartal 

Dam and Phase I Bulk Water
	 Supply: Ministry of Agriculture, 

Water and Forestry.
OLD CLOSING DATE: 11H00 on Tuesday: 07 June 2011
NEW CLOSING DATE: 11H00 on Tuesday: 05 July 2011

Any inconvenience is regretted
Secretary: Tender Board

TENDER NO:	 A12 - 1/2011
DESCRIPTION:	 Printing and supply of the 

Gazette, printing and supplying 
of Bills to the Parliament and 
printing and supply of minutes 
for proceedings of the National 
Assembly for the period 01 July 
2011 to 30 June 2014: Ministry of 
Justice.

LEVY PAYABLE: 	 N$200-00
CLOSING DATE:	 14H30 on Tuesday: 24 May 2011

TENDER NO:	 A18/2 - 27/2011
DESCRIPTION:	 Supply and delivery of drilling 

chemicals for the period 01 June 
2011 to 31 May 2012: Ministry of 
Agriculture, Water and Fores-
try.

LEVY PAYABLE: 	 N$200-00
CLOSING DATE:	 14H30 on Tuesday: 24 May 2011

TENDER NO:	 A23 - 57/2011
DESCRIPTION:	 Supply and delivery of hand-

cuffs to the Namibian Police 
Force for the period 01 June 2011 
to 31 May 2013: Ministry of Safety 
and Security.

LEVY PAYABLE: 	 N$200-00
CLOSING DATE:	 14H30 on Tuesday: 24 May 2011

TENDER NO:	 A23 - 82/2011
DESCRIPTION:	 Supply and delivery of spare 

parts to the Namibian Police 
Force for the period 01 June 2011 
to 31 May 2014: Ministry of Safety 
and Security.

LEVY PAYABLE: 	 N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 	 14H30 on Tuesday: 24 May 2011

TENDER NO: 	 F1/5 - 1/2011
DESCRIPTION:	 Manufacture, supply and deli-

very of blankets, bed sheets, 
pillow cases (sets) and pillow 
foams: Ministry of Defence.

LEVY PAYABLE: 	 N$200-00
CLOSING DATE:	 11H00 on Tuesday: 24 May 2011

TENDER NO: 	 F1/5 - 2/2011
DESCRIPTION:	 Manufacture, supply and deliv-

ery of 30 pieces of tents (10 m x 
5m) and 15 pieces of tents (5m x 
5m) hip roof type military tents 
(ripstop): Ministry of Defence.

LEVY PAYABLE: 	 N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 	 11H00 on Tuesday: 24 May 2011

TENDER NO: 	 F1/5 -3/2011
DESCRIPTION:	 Supply and delivery of catering 

equipment: Ministry of Defence.
LEVY PAYABLE: 	 N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 	 11H00 on Tuesday: 24 May 2011

TENDER NO: 	 F1/6 - 1/2011
DESCRIPTION:	 Printing of 1500 copies of the 

Namibia Occupational Wages 
Survey (NOWS) 2009 report: 
Ministry of Labour and Social 
Welfare.

LEVY PAYABLE: 	 N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 	 11H00 on Tuesday: 24 May 2011

TENDER NO: 	 F1/16 - 5/2011
DESCRIPTION:	 Printing of the 2010/2011 Annual 

Report: Ministry of Lands and 
Resettlement.

LEVY PAYABLE: 	 N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 	 11H00 on Tuesday: 24 May 2011

TENDER NO: 	 F1/4 - 1/2011
DESCRIPTION:	 Purchasing of computers, ser-

vers and related software: 
Ministry of Information and 
Communication Technology.

LEVY PAYABLE: 	 N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 	 11H00 on Tuesday: 24 May 2011

TENDER NO: 	 F1/12 - 1/2011
DESCRIPTION:	 Provision, delivery, installa-

tion and training of thirty 
eight (38) digital photocopiers: 
Ministry of Justice.

LEVY PAYABLE: 	 N$200-00
CLOSING DATE:	 11H00 on Tuesday: 24 May 2011

TENDER NO:	 F1/19 - 1/2011
DESCRIPTION:	Lease  of one photocopier (Wal-

vis bay): Ministry of Fisheries 
and Marine Resources

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$200-00
CLOSING DATE:	 11H00 on Tuesday: 24 May 2011

TENDER NO:	 F1/10/1 - 4/2011
DESCRIPTION:	 Construction of a new Primary 

Health Care Clinic at Maltahöhe 
in the Hardap Region for the 
Ministry of Health and Social 
Services: Ministry of Works and 
Transport.

LEVY PAYABLE: 	 N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 	 11H00 on Tuesday: 24 May 2011
NB: EXPERIENCE CONTRACTORS ONLY!!!

TENDER NO:	 F1/10/1 - 5/2011
DESCRIPTION:	 Completion of new staff accom-

modation at Oshakati in the 
Oshana Region for the Ministry 
of Justice: Ministry of Works 
anD Transport.

LEVY PAYABLE:	 N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:	 11H00 on Tuesday: 24 May 2011
NB: EXPERIENCE CONTRACTORS ONLY!!!



No. 4716	 Government Gazette 10 May 2011	 3

TENDER DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OF-
FICE OF:
THE SECRETARY, TENDER BOARD, GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING, WEST WING, 10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET, WINDHOEK

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN:
THE TENDER BOX
GROUND FLOOR, ROOM 024
FISCUS BUILDING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK

BANK DETAILS:
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
BANK OF NAMIBIA
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 165000
ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 2882, WINDHOEK, NAMIBIA
SWIFT CODE: CBKNNANX

NB: TENDERERS OUTSIDE WINDHOEK - PROOF OF 
PAYMENT - BANK DEPOSIT SLIP MUST BE FAXED TO 
THE TENDER BOARD SECRETARIAT ON THE FAX 
NUMBER ABOVE TOGETHER WITH THE COMPA-
NY DETAILS: RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS, TELEPHONE 
NUMBER, CONTACT PERSON.

NB: A  NON REFUNDABLE LEVY IS PAYABLE IN AD-
VANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES 
ONLY (UNPAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PRE-
JUDICED). RECEIPT FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/
COPY) MUST BE ATTACHED TO TENDER DOCU-
MENTS!! NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, 
FAXED OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE 
PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE 
LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
Monday to Friday:	 08H00 - 13H00
Month End:	 08H00 - 12H00

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
___________


